Sindhudurg District Central Co-Operative Bank Ltd., Sindhudurg of 
the Sindhudurg District under the Maharashtra Co-operative Societies 
Rules, 1961 issued a demand notice dated 30/07/2025 calling upon the 
judgement debtor. 
Sujata Chandrakant Girkar to repay the amount mentioned in the notice 
being Rs. 1,47,113/- (in_words-Rupees One Lakh Forty Seven 
Thousand One Hundred Thirteen Only) with date of receipt of the said 
notice and the judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, the 
undersigned has issued a notice for attachment dated 08/09/2025 and 
attached the property described herein below. 
The judgement debtor having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby

[...]

into 13,06,00,000 Equity Shares of Rs.1/- (Rupees One Only) each fully paid up to 
Rs.1,30,60,000/- (Rupees One Crore Thiry Lakhs Sixty Thousand Only) divided into 
1,30,60,000 Equity Shares of Rs. - (Rupees One Only) by witing-of agains the Accumuiated 
Losses (Detit Balance of Profit & Loss Account) o the tune of Rs.11,75,40,000 (Rupees 
Eleven Crore Seventy Five Lakhs Forty Thousand only) such reduction would be effected by 
wiiting off the debit balance in Profit and Loss account (ie. Accumulated Losses) of 
Rs.12,99,04,022/- (Rupees Twelve Crores Ninety Nine Lakhs Four Thousand and 
Tiwenty Two Only) based on Audited Standalone Financial statements for the year ended